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Appendix 1 - Country remote frequency cross reference

Country
ARGENTINA

AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BAHAMAS
BAHRAIN
BELGIUM
BRAZIL
BULGARIA
CANADA
CANARY ISLANDS
CHILE
CHINA
CROATIA
CYPRUS
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
EGYPT
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
GUATEMALA
HONG KONG
HUNGARY
ICELAND
INDONESIA
IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
JAPAN
JORDAN

KOREA, REP OF (South)

KUWAIT
LEBANON
LUXEMBOURG
MALAYSIA
MALTA
MEXICO
MOROCCO
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
OMAN
PANAMA
PARAGUAY
PHILIPPINES
POLAND
PORTUGAL
QATAR
ROMANIA
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
SAUDI ARABIA
SERBIA

RF Frequency
315 MHz

433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz

315 MHz Low Power

315 MHz

315 MHz Low Power

315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
433 MHz
315 MHz
433 MHz
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SINGAPORE 315 MHz
SLOVAKIA 433 MHz
SLOVENIA 433 MHz
SOUTH AFRICA 433 MHz
SPAIN 433 MHz
SRI LANKA 315 MHz
SWEDEN 433 MHz
SWITZERLAND 433 MHz
SYRIAN ARAB REP 315 MHz
TAIWAN 315 MHz
THAILAND 315 MHz
TURKEY 433 MHz
UKRAINE 433 MHz
UNITED ARAB EMIRIATES 315 MHz
UNITED KINGDOM 433 MHz
UNITED STATES 315 MHz
URUGUAY 315 MHz
VIETNAM 315 MHz
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